# ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය

අති විශෙෂ

# The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1777/24 - 2012 සැප්තැම්බර් මස 26 වැනි බදාදා - 2012.09.26 No. 1777/24 - WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2012

(Published by Authority)

## PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

### **Proclamations & c., by the Governors**

#### EASTERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Notice

KNOW ye that by virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 154(B), 8(a) of the Constitution of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka, I, Mohan Wijewickrama, the Governor of the Eastern Province, do by this Proclamation, summon the First Session of the Second Eastern Provincial Council, to meet at 11.00 a. m. on the 01st of October, Two Thousand Twelve at the Provincial Council Assembly Hall at Assembly Secretariat of Eastern Provincial Council, Trincomalee.

Mohan Wijewickrama, Governor, Eastern Province.

Governor's Office of the Eastern Province, Trincomalee, 25th September 2012.

10-483